PATEN'TS ONLY  TO TH  101780  Please record the discussions	PATENTS ONLY  OLIVIOR OF COPY THE PROPERTY OF COPY
Nome of conveying party(ies)  Werner GRAU  JUL 1 1 2001	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co. KG Address: Fichtenstrasse 43, D-90763 Fürth - Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party ( natached? ( ) s [XX]	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [XX] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  Execution Date: March 27, 2001	[ i Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is application is:  Date	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).  09/842,630	B. Patent No(s).
*1 AZERGAW1 00000140 09842630 40.00 OP	
40.00 OP )	               Yes [XX] No
Additional numbers atto	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	Number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atto  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	<ul> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> </ul>
Additional numbers attacts.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  ot Use This Space  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.
Additional numbers atto  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do No.  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	<ul> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: <ul> <li>(1)</li> </ul> </li> <li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: <ul> <li>\$40.00</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0882

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Werner GRAU
	(2)
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
,	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6)UVEX SPORTS GmbH & Co. KG
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Fichtenstrasse 43, D-90763 Fürth - Germany
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  VISOR FOR A HELMET, PARTICULARY A MOTORCYCLE HELMET
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Germ. Patent Appl. filed Oct. 29, 1999  [Foreign 19952219.7] Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) oneven date herewith
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and going.  3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necondation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, a In witness whereof, executors, and the heirs of the heirs, executors, and the heirs of t	Witness Oristing . Dalla
Ingeborg	BRAUNER, Reichenberger Strasse 80, D-90766 Fürth - Germany 2004ER, Sonnenstrasse 14, D-90763 Fürth - PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0883
KECUKUEUM PARTIN	REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0883